
Thursday, October 10, 2013Region #7 Top Competitive Schools

Total  PtsINSTRUCTOR SCHOOL

Victory Martial Arts (KY)Shipp, J.D. 1892

All City Karate (KY)Starks, Rob 1685

World Champion Karate (KY)Eubanks, Marty 1096

Mid West Karate (IN)Ingram, Charles 764

Bushido Karate Center (TN)Auberger, Rachel 744

Dillon's Karate (KY)Dillon, Fred & Celita 687

Newburg Tang Soo Do (KY)Harper, Lee 360

Tolo-Na's Karate Academy (KY)Burrus, William 264

Olympic Karate Studio (KY)Ruth, Brian 250

Corbin's Karate Academy (KY)Clinkenbeard, Ruben 247

Cincinnati Kung Fu & Tai Chi (OH)Ware, Kenneth 238

USA Kenpo Karate (TN)Wrenn, Scott 237

Crawford's Tae Kwon DoCrawford, Jason 229

Priceless Martial Arts (OH)Price, Anthony 212

Elite Martial Arts (KY)Schneider, Will 209

Success Martial Arts (TN)Warren, Jason 203

Wheeler's School of Karate (TN)Reynolds, Chuck 179

East West Karate (IN)Stanley, Lori 162

East West Karate (KY)Lantrip, Mike 156

Allison's Karate (KY)Allison, Ann 140

American MA Academy (KY)Hunter, Sam 136

Harris Holt Martial Arts (TN)Harris, Blake 134

Young's Martial Arts (OH)Young, Malik 111

Barren Co. Martial Arts (KY)Williams, Larry 111

Sumler's School of Karate (OH)Sumler, DeAngelo 78

Bell's Martial Arts (OH)Bell, Ken & Tony 70

Brandt's Martial Arts Program (TN)Brandt, Eric 64

Team SWAT (OH)Allen, Steve 40

Okinawan Goju Ryu (KY)Thomas, Daniel 28

Barraka Warriors M.A.A.  (KY)Murphy, Frank 15
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Region #7 Final Season Ratings ~ Kata

F01Division: Black Belt Senior M/F 50yrs+ Kata

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires

6R7-12957 Mull,  Jerry Ruth, Brian 1st 3/11/2014

F02Division: Black Belt Men 35-49yrs Kata

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires

28R7-13145 Brown,  William Starks, Rob 1st 7/1/2014

14R7-13005 Thomas,  Daniel Thomas, Daniel 2nd 4/27/2014

14R7-13111 Burrows,  George Burrows, George 2nd 10/1/2013

10R7-13042 Harper,  Barry Harper, Lee 3rd 4/27/2014

6R7-12830 Burrus,  William Burrus, William 4th 2/1/2014

F03Division: Black Belt Women 35-49yrs Kata

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires

69R7-12703 Todd,  Kennethia Starks, Rob 1st 4/30/2014

16R7-13114 Buis,  Robin Whited, Sedita 2nd 10/1/2013

14R7-12854 Jenkins,  Kerri Turner, Jeff 3rd 10/1/2013

10R7-13043 Price,  Norene Price, Anthony 4th 4/27/2014

9R7-12593 Arnold,  Charlotte Starks, Rob 5th 12/10/2013

F04Division: Black Belt Women 18-34yrs Kata

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires

20R7-13119 Oberschneider,  Helen Crawford, Jason 1st 10/5/2014

14R7-13041 Coatley,  Jekayla Burrus, William 2nd 4/27/2014

10R7-13112 Vaughn,  Elizabeth Vaughn, John 3rd 10/1/2013

6R7-13113 Blake,  Kaylyn Blake, Kaylyn 4th 10/1/2013

F07Division: Black Belt Men 18-34yrs Hard Style Kata

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires

14R7-13120 White,  Jason Blumreich, 1st 10/5/2013

14R7-12979 Reynolds,  Landon Reynolds, Chuck 1st 10/5/2014

14R7-13003 Travis,  Aaron Thomas, Daniel 1st 4/27/2014

10R7-13121 Kiswan,  Brendan Coder, Jay 2nd 10/1/2013

10R7-12826 Shipp,  Aaron Shipp, J.D. 2nd 2/1/2014

10R7-13040 Latham,  Demetrius Burrus, William 2nd 4/27/2014

6R7-12843 Slaughter,  George Dillon, Fred & Celit 3rd 3/7/2014

6R7-12827 Stringer,  Sam Shipp, J.D. 3rd 2/1/2014

F08Division: Black Belt Jr. 15-17yrs M/F Kata

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires

14R7-13001 Radcliffe,  Lennon Clinkenbeard, Rube 1st 4/27/2014

14R7-13144 Matherly,  Will Shipp, J.D. 1st 11/1/2013

3R7-12912 Fees,  Madeline Webster, Jamie 2nd 12/1/2013

F09Division: Black Belt Jr. 13-14yrs M/F Kata

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires

56R7-12787 Sanders,  Hayley Starks, Rob 1st 11/5/2013

10R7-12961 Loetz,  Sophia Ruth, Brian 2nd 3/11/2014

6R7-12556 Holder,  Emerald Starks, Rob 3rd 9/1/2013

3R7-12969 Kelly,  Chris Young, Tony 4th 10/5/2013

F10Division: Black Belt Jr. 11-12yrs M/F Kata

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires

38R7-12942 Auberger,  Dani Auberger, Rachel 1st 7/1/2014

17R7-13118 Hatfield,  Jacob Schneider, Will 2nd 5/11/2014

14R7-13000 Jacobs,  Deuce Sumler, DeAngelo 3rd 4/27/2014

10R7-13137 Easton,  Andrea Clinkenbeard, Rube 4th 11/1/2013

6R7-12956 Mull,  Benjamin Ruth, Brian 5th 3/11/2014

6R7-13117 Cline,  Dalton Hunter, Sam 5th 12/1/2014

3R7-12929 Besse,  Jacob Warren, Jason 6th 3/9/2014

F11Division: Black Belt Jr. 10yrs (-) Kata

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires

14R7-12882 Graves,  Daniel Warren, Jason 1st 3/9/2014

10R7-12908 Savage,  Macy Hunter, David 2nd 12/1/2013

6R7-12874 Sealey,  Tyrone Scruggs, Max 3rd 12/1/2013

F12Division: Men 18yrs+ Adv Kata

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires

28R7-12998 Bonaminio,  James Ware, Kenneth 1st 4/27/2014

14R7-13147 Cabraja,  Boban Eubanks, Marty 2nd 7/19/2014

14R7-12867 Buren,  Shariff O'Riley, Steve 2nd 12/1/2013

14R7-12999 Vizina,  Keith Bell, Ken & Tony 2nd 4/27/2014

3R7-13037 Sharp,  Joe Harper, Lee 3rd 4/27/2014

F13Division: Men 18yrs+ Int Kata

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires

17R7-12944 Roberts,  Jerry Auberger, Rachel 1st 5/11/2014

14R7-12868 Watson,  Michael Williams, Larry 2nd 3/9/2014

10R7-12861 Pugh,  Corey Williams, Larry 3rd 3/9/2014

3R7-12869 Watson,  Christine Williams, Larry 4th 3/9/2014

F14Division: Men 18yrs+ Beg Kata

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires

16R7-13035 Dexheimer,  Phillip Ware, Kenneth 1st 4/27/2014



14R7-13180 Allen,  Antonio Ware, Kenneth 2nd 7/27/2014

12R7-13039 Duke,  Eddie Powers, Jason 3rd 4/27/2014

10R7-13038 Barbour Jr.,  Robert Harper, Lee 4th 4/27/2014

10R7-12888 Campbell,  Bradley Eubanks, Marty 4th 3/9/2014

F15Division: Women 18yrs+ Adv Kata

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires

10R7-12894 Bowman,  Breaonna Ruth, Brian 1st 3/11/2014

F16Division: Women 18yrs+ Int Kata

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires

24R7-13136 Greene,  Paige Starks, Rob 1st 7/1/2014

14R7-13036 Warfield,  Brittany Harper, Lee 2nd 4/27/2014

6R7-12615 Henderson,  Delisa Starks, Rob 3rd 12/10/2013

F17Division: Women 18yrs+ Beg Kata

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires

26R7-13116 Mitchell,  Angelia Reyse, Chad 1st 10/5/2013

17R7-12886 Starks,  Kelly Eubanks, Marty 2nd 3/9/2014

F18Division: 15-17yrs Adv M/F Kata

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires

17R7-12880 Montgomery,  Nautica Dillon, Fred & Celit 1st 12/1/2013

14R7-13029 Boyd,  George Price, Anthony 2nd 4/27/2014

10R7-13033 Harris,  Randi Dillon, Fred & Celit 3rd 4/27/2014

F19Division: 15-17yrs Int M/F Kata

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires

28R7-12608 Henderson,  Romello Starks, Rob 1st 12/10/2013

20R7-13115 Sanchez,  Antonio Crawford, Jason 2nd 10/5/2014

14R7-12892 Young,  Alex Eubanks, Marty 3rd 3/9/2014

10R7-12862 Green,  Daniel Harris, Blake 4th 3/9/2014

9R7-12612 Henderson,  Darius Starks, Rob 5th 12/10/2013

6R7-13032 Clutter,  Jordan Dillon, Fred & Celit 6th 4/27/2014

6R7-12881 Montgomery,  Jarica Harper, Lee 6th 12/1/2013

F20Division: 15-17yrs Beg M/F Kata

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires

28R7-13031 Carnell,  Keontay Starks, Rob 1st 4/27/2014

14R7-12960 Dickerson,  Kelby Allison, Ann 2nd 3/9/2014

14R7-13179 Adams,  Isaiah Ware, Kenneth 2nd 12/1/2014

10R7-12870 Sanders,  Hayden Lantrip, Mike 3rd 3/11/2014

3R7-12995 Jochimani,  Leo Ingram, Charles 4th 4/27/2014

F21Division: 13-14yrs Adv M/F Kata

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires

14R7-13143 Slinker II,  Kevin Shipp, J.D. 1st 11/1/2013

10R7-12974 Lutz,  Megan Stanley, Lori 2nd 3/9/2014

10R7-13027 Harris,  Cheyenne Dillon, Fred & Celit 2nd 4/27/2014

10R7-13030 Wadzinski,  Jonas Young, Malik 2nd 4/27/2014

6R7-12856 Jones,  Brant Warren, Jason 3rd 3/9/2014

3R7-13028 Bess,  Monique Harper, Lee 4th 4/27/2014

F22Division: 13-14yrs Int M/F Kata

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires

24R7-12833 Brown,  NeCoe Burrus, William 1st 2/7/2014

17R7-12851 Camper,  Francis Eubanks, Marty 2nd 3/9/2014

14R7-13025 Serikali,  Raidia Serikali, Baba 3rd 4/27/2014

14R7-12873 Brooks,  Tyrique Harris, Blake 3rd 3/9/2014

13R7-12927 Benitez,  Ben Eubanks, Marty 4th 3/9/2014

F23Division: 13-14yrs Beg M/F Kata

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires

28R7-12994 Aqullar,  Lizeth Ingram, Charles 1st 4/27/2014

22R7-12838 Lewis,  Gus Shipp, J.D. 2nd 3/7/2014

20R7-12996 Valladares,  Ryan Ingram, Charles 3rd 4/27/2014

14R7-12997 Osterwisch,  Sam Ware, Kenneth 4th 4/27/2014

10R7-12864 Isenberg,  Jaden Brooks, J. 5th 12/1/2013

6R7-13060 Fenwick Jr.,  De Shawn Dillon, Fred & Celit 6th 4/27/2014

3R7-12895 Griffin,  Linsey Wrenn, Scott 7th 3/9/2014

3R7-12844 Peebles,  Felicity Dillon, Fred & Celit 7th 3/7/2014

F24Division: 11-12yrs Adv M/F Kata

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires

52R7-12825 Shipp,  Julia Shipp, J.D. 1st 2/1/2014

14R7-12884 Barton,  Scott Eubanks, Marty 2nd 3/9/2014

13R7-12847 Smith,  Rameisha Dillon, Fred & Celit 3rd 3/7/2014

F25Division: 11-12yrs Int M/F Kata

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires

14R7-13139 Baker,  JC Clinkenbeard, Rube 1st 11/1/2013

10R7-12989 Davaloz,  Caleb Wrenn, Scott 2nd 4/27/2014

10R7-12872 Hygrell,  Logan Wrenn, Scott 2nd 3/9/2014

6R7-13026 Muhammad,  Amir Sumler, DeAngelo 3rd 4/27/2014

3R7-12889 Pedigo,  Jacob Eubanks, Marty 4th 3/9/2014

3R7-13023 Franklin,  Bobby Young, Malik 4th 4/27/2014



F26Division: 11-12yrs Beg M/F Kata

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires

14R7-13924 Willis,  Amir Ware, Kenneth 1st 4/27/2014

10R7-13020 Slemmons,  David Harper, Lee 2nd 4/27/2014

10R7-13142 Sheehan,  Dominic Shipp, J.D. 2nd 11/1/2013

6R7-12852 Smith,  Ethan Allison, Ann 3rd 3/9/2014

6R7-12834 Simmons,  Khalyl Burrus, William 3rd 2/7/2014

F27Division: 9-10yrs Adv M/F Kata

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires

38R7-12837 Chism,  Elizabeth Hoback, Kenneth 1st 3/7/2014

16R7-12992 Horan,  Luke Clinkenbeard, Rube 2nd 4/27/2014

14R7-12993 Pabst,  Nate Price, Anthony 3rd 4/27/2014

14R7-12924 Burch,  Ethan Eubanks, Marty 3rd 3/9/2014

10R7-13017 Harris,  Christian Dillon, Fred & Celit 4th 4/27/2014

6R7-12910 Homedes,  Bryan Ruth, Brian 5th 3/11/2014

6R7-13141 Durbin,  Hunter Clinkenbeard, Rube 5th 11/1/2013

3R7-12991 Simmons,  Isaiah Ingram, Charles 6th 4/27/2014

F28Division: 9-10yrs Int M/F Kata

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires

34R7-12943 Roberts,  Chase Auberger, Rachel 1st 5/11/2014

14R7-12903 Goble,  Gunner Harris, Blake 2nd 3/9/2014

14R7-12902 Atwood,  Alexus Warren, Jason 2nd 3/9/2014

14R7-12951 Brown,  Carter Warren, Jason 2nd 3/9/2014

14R7-13022 Griggs,  Hakeem Price, Anthony 2nd 4/27/2014

10R7-13015 Greene,  Dwight Bell, Ken & Tony 3rd 4/27/2014

10R7-12906 Weddington,  Ashton Harris, Blake 3rd 3/9/2014

10R7-12839 Walker,  Evonna Dillon, Fred & Celit 3rd 3/7/2014

6R7-13129 Clark,  Isaiah Hunter, Sam 4th 12/1/2014

F29Division: 9-10yrs Beg M/F Kata

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires

24R7-12828 Taylor,  Ian Shipp, J.D. 1st 2/1/2014

20R7-13012 Willis,  Zakiyah Ware, Kenneth 2nd 4/27/2014

14R7-13177 Daieley,  Brenden Ware, Kenneth 3rd 7/27/2014

14R7-13110 Farley,  Rex Auberger, Rachel 3rd 5/11/2014

14R7-13128 Rondon,  Jason Crawford, Jason 3rd 10/5/2014

14R7-12947 Speck,  Jacob Auberger, Rachel 3rd 5/11/2014

10R7-13140 Peebles,  Michaiah Dillon, Fred & Celit 4th 11/1/2013

10R7-12853 Jackson,  Brennan Turner, Jeff 4th 12/1/2013

6R7-12950 Blankenship,  Tristan Lantrip, Mike 5th 3/11/2014

6R7-12953 Schilling,  Fay Turner, Jeff 5th 10/5/2013

6R7-12988 Sims,  Kiyria Ingram, Charles 5th 4/27/2014

3R7-13124 Rondon,  Jesali Crawford, Jason 6th 10/5/2014

3R7-13021 Singletary,  Zion Sumler, DeAngelo 6th 4/27/2014

F30Division: 7-8yrs Adv M/F Kata

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires

14R7-12860 Wells,  Johnathan Eubanks, Marty 1st 3/9/2014

10R7-12878 Bailey,  Tyler Pierce, James 2nd 12/1/2013

9R7-13109 Burnett,  Mosey Lesco, Amy 3rd 5/11/2014

6R7-12875 Millilen,  Trace Gray, Rusty 4th 12/1/2013

6R7-13018 Ndiaye,  Makhtar Dillon, Fred & Celit 4th 4/27/2014

3R7-13019 Moore,  Chris Harper, Lee 5th 4/27/2014

F31Division: 7-8yrs Int M/F Kata

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires

20R7-13011 Brown,  Sidney Starks, Rob 1st 4/27/2014

10R7-12911 Shires,  Sammy Harris, Blake 2nd 3/9/2014

10R7-12935 Shipley,  Griffen Reynolds, Chuck 2nd 12/1/2014

6R7-12933 Asbary,  Caleb Reynolds, Chuck 3rd 12/1/2014

6R7-12986 Henderson,  EJ Ingram, Charles 3rd 4/27/2014

6R7-12905 Bell,  Braeden Lantrip, Mike 3rd 3/11/2014

3R7-12939 Hawkins,  Jackson Reynolds, Chuck 4th 10/5/2014

3R7-12909 Ontiveras,  Alex Austin, Bobby 4th 12/1/2013

3R7-12946 Sullivan,  Jace Auberger, Rachel 4th 7/26/2014

3R7-13016 Malone,  Deron Murphy, Frank 4th 4/27/2014

F32Division: 7-8yrs Beg M/F Kata

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires

65R7-12931 Koon,  Sarina Shipp, J.D. 1st 4/7/2014

20R7-12901 Elliott,  Rakeal Eubanks, Marty 2nd 3/9/2014

14R7-12891 Langley-Woodyard,  Ma Eubanks, Marty 3rd 3/9/2014

14R7-12898 Joiner III,  Paul Austin, Bobby 3rd 12/1/2013

14R7-13008 Pabst,  Olivia Price, Anthony 3rd 4/27/2014

14R7-13106 Shipp,  Jaime Shipp, J.D. 3rd 5/11/2014

14R7-12963 Wheeler,  Madison Young, Tony 3rd 10/5/2013

14R7-13178 Webb,  Ari Ware, Kenneth 3rd 7/27/2014

14R7-13010 Evans,  Javion Price, Anthony 3rd 4/27/2014

12R7-12800 Robinson,  Lenario Starks, Rob 4th 11/5/2013

10R7-13135 Sherman,  Zakk Auberger, Rachel 5th 7/26/2014

10R7-12846 Peebles Jr.,  Nathan Dillon, Fred & Celit 5th 3/7/2014

10R7-12804 Mosby,  Zaria Starks, Rob 5th 11/5/2013

10R7-12983 Sandoval,  Moises Ingram, Charles 5th 4/27/2014

10R7-13014 Grimes,  Derae Young, Malik 5th 4/27/2014

6R7-12840 Kimbrough III,  Ralph Dillon, Fred & Celit 6th 3/7/2014

6R7-12836 Logan,  Janhya Starks, Rob 6th 2/14/2014

6R7-12890 Cowles,  Andrew Eubanks, Marty 6th 3/9/2014

3R7-12900 Bishop,  Tyler Jenkins, Kerry 7th 12/1/2013

3R7-13138 Fried,  Garrett Clinkenbeard, Rube 7th 11/1/2013

3R7-12885 Ater,  Ryker Warren, Jason 7th 3/9/2014

3R7-12964 Moss,  Striker Warren, Jason 7th 3/9/2014

3R7-12984 Fant,  Thomas Sumler, DeAngelo 7th 4/27/2014



3R7-13013 Sharpe,  Shane Harper, Lee 7th 4/27/2014

F34Division: 6yrs (-) Beg M/F Kata

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires

17R7-13107 Shipp,  Jonathan Shipp, J.D. 1st 5/11/2014

14R7-13122 Steed,  Sarah Hunter, Sam 2nd 12/1/2014

14R7-13006 Wheelers,  LayJah Dillon, Fred & Celit 2nd 4/27/2014

14R7-12866 Gammon,  Jobe Eubanks, Marty 2nd 3/9/2014

10R7-13123 Bulle,  Cameron Hunter, Sam 3rd 10/1/2014

10R7-12981 Jones,  Kesaun Ingram, Charles 3rd 4/27/2014

10R7-12945 Broyles,  Hunter Auberger, Rachel 3rd 10/5/2013

6R7-12985 Lopez,  Angel Ingram, Charles 4th 4/27/2014

6R7-13007 Brown,  Shaniya Harper, Lee 4th 4/27/2014

6R7-12865 Ryan,  Jackson Eubanks, Marty 4th 3/9/2014

3R7-12982 Baymon,  Israel Ingram, Charles 5th 10/5/2014

3R7-13009 Valladares,  Axel Ingram, Charles 5th 4/27/2014



Region #7 Final Season Ratings ~ Kumite

KU01Division: Black Belt Senior Women 35yrs+ Kumite

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires

66R7-12703 Todd,  Kennethia Starks, Rob 1st 4/30/2014

46R7-12593 Arnold,  Charlotte Starks, Rob 2nd 12/10/2013

16R7-13114 Buis,  Robin Whited, Sedita 3rd 10/1/2013

10R7-13102 Kean,  Melissa Price, Keith 4th 4/27/2014

KU02Division: Black Belt Women 18-34yrs Kumite

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires

65R7-12706 Mack,  Tiondra Starks, Rob 1st 12/13/2013

10R7-13119 Oberschneider,  Helen Crawford, Jason 2nd 10/5/2014

10R7-13041 Coatley,  Jekayla Burrus, William 2nd 4/27/2014

6R7-12970 Siaff,  Emmalee Schneider, Will 3rd 5/11/2014

KU03Division: Black Belt Exec Men 50yrs+ Kumite

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires

16R7-13105 Scheel,  Jerry Wrenn, Scott 1st 4/27/2014

14R7-13103 Richardson,  Karl Harper, Lee 2nd 4/27/2014

14R7-12709 Clinkenbeard,  Ruben Clinkenbeard, Rube 2nd 12/13/2013

KU04Division: Black Belt Senior Men 35-49yrs Kumite

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires

23R7-12813 Greenwell,  Terry Starks, Rob 1st 12/3/2013

20R7-13145 Brown,  William Starks, Rob 2nd 7/1/2014

20R7-12830 Burrus,  William Burrus, William 2nd 2/1/2014

10R7-13042 Harper,  Barry Harper, Lee 3rd 4/27/2014

10R7-13111 Burrows,  George Burrows, George 3rd 10/1/2013

6R7-13098 Dickerson,  Rob Price, Keith 4th 4/27/2014

KU05Division: Black Belt Hy Wt Men 180lbs+ Kumite

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires

22R7-12629 Grate-Capers,  Alphons Starks, Rob 1st 12/10/2013

10R7-13004 Worthington,  Braden Eubanks, Marty 2nd 4/27/2014

6R7-12978 Longston,  Chuck Reevs, Tommy 3rd 10/5/2013

KU06Division: Black Belt Lt Wt Men 179lbs(-) Kumite

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires

85R7-12591 Ellis,  Chris Starks, Rob 1st 12/10/2013

28R7-12980 Walker,  Kevin Young, Tony 2nd 11/1/2013

20R7-12827 Stringer,  Sam Shipp, J.D. 3rd 2/1/2014

10R7-13146 Smith,  Josh Eubanks, Marty 4th 7/19/2014

10R7-13040 Latham,  Demetrius Burrus, William 4th 4/27/2014

6R7-12979 Reynolds,  Landon Reynolds, Chuck 5th 10/5/2014

3R7-12843 Slaughter,  George Dillon, Fred & Celit 6th 3/7/2014

KU07Division: Black Belt Jr. 15-17yrs Male Kumite

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires

14R7-13144 Matherly,  Will Shipp, J.D. 1st 11/1/2013

14R7-12971 Watkins,  Trystan Eubanks, Marty 1st 3/9/2014

10R7-13095 Pierson,  Derrick Wrenn, Scott 2nd 4/27/2014

6R7-12976 Ruth,  Jacob Ruth, Brian 3rd 3/11/2014

KU08Division: Black Belt Jr. 15-17yrs Female Kumite

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires

14R7-12912 Fees,  Madeline Webster, Jamie 1st 12/1/2013

KU09Division: Black Belt Jr. 13-14yrs Male Kumite

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires

14R7-13094 Wrenn,  Daniel Wrenn, Scott 1st 4/27/2014

14R7-12967 Hill,  Lucas Ruth, Brian 1st 3/11/2014

10R7-12968 Purdy,  Hunter Lantrip, Mike 2nd 3/11/2014

6R7-12969 Kelly,  Chris Young, Tony 3rd 10/5/2013

KU10Division: Black Belt Jr. 13-14yrs Female Kumite

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires

66R7-12787 Sanders,  Hayley Starks, Rob 1st 11/5/2013

KU11Division: Black Belt Jr. 11-12yrs Male Kumite

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires

16R7-13118 Hatfield,  Jacob Schneider, Will 1st 5/11/2014

14R7-13000 Jacobs,  Deuce Sumler, DeAngelo 2nd 4/27/2014

10R7-13117 Cline,  Dalton Hunter, Sam 3rd 12/1/2014

10R7-12956 Mull,  Benjamin Ruth, Brian 3rd 3/11/2014

6R7-12937 Gorsk,  Zachary Brandt, Eric 4th 3/11/2014

KU12Division: Black Belt Jr. 11-12yrs Female Kumite

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires

34R7-12942 Auberger,  Dani Auberger, Rachel 1st 7/1/2014

10R7-13137 Easton,  Andrea Clinkenbeard, Rube 2nd 11/1/2013

KU13Division: Black Belt Jr. 10yrs(-) Male Kumite

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires

14R7-12874 Sealey,  Tyrone Scruggs, Max 1st 12/1/2013

3R7-12930 Hatfield,  Jacob Schneider, Will 2nd 12/1/2013



KU14Division: Black Belt Jr. 10yrs (-) Female Kumite

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires

14R7-12908 Savage,  Macy Hunter, David 1st 12/1/2013

KU16Division: Women 35yrs+ Int Kumite

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires

14R7-12615 Henderson,  Delisa Starks, Rob 1st 12/10/2013

KU17Division: Women 35yrs+ Beg Kumite

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires

14R7-13093 Transon,  Malesa Price, Keith 1st 4/27/2014

KU18Division: Men 35yrs+ Adv Kumite

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires

14R7-12999 Vizina,  Keith Bell, Ken & Tony 1st 4/27/2014

10R7-12954 Skinner,  Tommy O'Riley, Steve 2nd 10/5/2013

KU19Division: Men 35yrs+ Int Kumite

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires

14R7-12940 Brown,  Joe Stanley, Lori 1st 3/9/2014

14R7-12944 Roberts,  Jerry Auberger, Rachel 1st 5/11/2014

10R7-13073 Dyamond,  Thomas Young, Malik 2nd 4/27/2014

KU20Division: Men 35yrs+ Beg Kumite

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires

14R7-13038 Barbour Jr.,  Robert Harper, Lee 1st 4/27/2014

10R7-13077 Holscher,  David Dillon, Fred & Celit 2nd 4/27/2014

KU21Division: Men 18-34yrs Adv Kumite

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires

14R7-13147 Cabraja,  Boban Eubanks, Marty 1st 7/19/2014

10R7-13037 Sharp,  Joe Harper, Lee 2nd 4/27/2014

6R7-12891 Langley-Woodyard,  Ma Eubanks, Marty 3rd 3/9/2014

KU22Division: Men 18-34yrs Int Kumite

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires

14R7-13072 Serikali,  Sabata Serikali, Baba 1st 4/27/2014

14R7-12861 Pugh,  Corey Williams, Larry 1st 3/9/2014

10R7-12938 Howard,  Austin Young, Danny 2nd 10/5/2013

6R7-13074 Gordon,  Dontrel Serikali, Baba 3rd 4/27/2014

KU23Division: Men 18-34yrs Beg Kumite

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires

14R7-12897 Williams,  Kirk Williams, Larry 1st 12/1/2013

14R7-13070 Humphrey,  Teven Burrus, William 1st 4/27/2014

14R7-13131 Neville,  Shane Crawford, Jason 1st 10/5/2014

3R7-13071 Pullen,  Chris Serikali, Baba 2nd 4/27/2014

3R7-12888 Campbell,  Bradley Eubanks, Marty 2nd 3/9/2014

KU25Division: Women 18-34yrs Int Kumite

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires

20R7-13136 Greene,  Paige Starks, Rob 1st 7/1/2014

14R7-13075 Henderson,  Pam Ingram, Charles 2nd 4/27/2014

14R7-12869 Watson,  Christine Williams, Larry 2nd 3/9/2014

10R7-13036 Warfield,  Brittany Harper, Lee 3rd 4/27/2014

KU26Division: Women 18-34yrs Beg Kumite

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires

14R7-12961 Loetz,  Sophia Ruth, Brian 1st 3/11/2014

KU27Division: 15-17yrs Female Adv Kumite

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires

38R7-12880 Montgomery,  Nautica Dillon, Fred & Celit 1st 12/1/2013

10R7-12894 Bowman,  Breaonna Ruth, Brian 2nd 3/11/2014

KU28Division: 15-17yrs Female Int Kumite

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires

14R7-12881 Montgomery,  Jarica Harper, Lee 1st 12/1/2013

6R7-12914 Rushing,  Ashley Allison, Ann 2nd 3/9/2014

KU29Division: 15-17yrs Female Beg Kumite

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires

14R7-12960 Dickerson,  Kelby Allison, Ann 1st 3/9/2014

10R7-12877 Duncan,  Caity Hayes, Troy 2nd 12/1/2013

6R7-12879 Brown,  Hannah Eubanks, Marty 3rd 12/1/2013

KU30Division: 15-17yrs Male Adv Kumite

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires

14R7-13029 Boyd,  George Price, Anthony 1st 4/27/2014

14R7-12871 Adkisson,  Will Warren, Jason 1st 3/9/2014

6R7-12919 Meouk,  Joel Looney, Pat 2nd 12/1/2013



KU31Division: 15-17yrs Male Int Kumite

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires

42R7-12608 Henderson,  Romello Starks, Rob 1st 12/10/2013

24R7-13115 Sanchez,  Antonio Crawford, Jason 2nd 10/5/2014

19R7-12612 Henderson,  Darius Starks, Rob 3rd 12/10/2013

14R7-13181 Ingram,  John Ingram, Charles 4th 11/1/2013

14R7-12892 Young,  Alex Eubanks, Marty 4th 3/9/2014

10R7-13032 Clutter,  Jordan Dillon, Fred & Celit 5th 4/27/2014

10R7-12893 Cochiolo,  Mike Harris, Blake 5th 3/9/2014

KU32Division: 15-17yrs Male Beg Kumite

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires

28R7-13031 Carnell,  Keontay Starks, Rob 1st 4/27/2014

14R7-12995 Jochimani,  Leo Ingram, Charles 2nd 4/27/2014

14R7-12870 Sanders,  Hayden Lantrip, Mike 2nd 3/11/2014

6R7-13066 Bradford,  Andrew Wrenn, Scott 3rd 4/27/2014

6R7-13069 Helm,  Aaron Price, Anthony 3rd 4/27/2014

KU33Division: 13-14yrs Male Adv Kumite

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires

14R7-13143 Slinker II,  Kevin Shipp, J.D. 2nd 11/1/2013

14R7-13065 Garner-Harris,  Anthony Dillon, Fred & Celit 1st 4/27/2014

10R7-13030 Wadzinski,  Jonas Young, Malik 3rd 4/27/2014

6R7-12786 Young,  William Starks, Rob 4th 11/5/2013

KU34Division: 13-14yrs Male Int Kumite

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires

28R7-12833 Brown,  NeCoe Burrus, William 1st 2/7/2014

14R7-12927 Benitez,  Ben Eubanks, Marty 2nd 3/9/2014

14R7-12965 Berry,  Donavan Reynolds, Chuck 2nd 10/5/2014

6R7-12873 Brooks,  Tyrique Harris, Blake 3rd 3/9/2014

3R7-12990 Oliver,  Bilek Ingram, Charles 4th 4/27/2014

KU35Division: 13-14yrs Male Beg Kumite

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires

28R7-13060 Fenwick Jr.,  De Shawn Dillon, Fred & Celit 1st 4/27/2014

24R7-12996 Valladares,  Ryan Ingram, Charles 2nd 4/27/2014

23R7-12838 Lewis,  Gus Shipp, J.D. 3rd 3/7/2014

14R7-12922 Upton,  Leighton Eubanks, Marty 4th 3/9/2014

10R7-13130 Wilson,  Jesse Crawford, Jason 5th 10/1/2013

10R7-13061 Brandon,  Drew Dillon, Fred & Celit 5th 4/27/2014

3R7-12797 Smith,  Connor Starks, Rob 6th 11/5/2013

KU36Division: 13-14yrs Female Adv Kumite

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires

14R7-13068 Bess,  Brooke Harper, Lee 1st 4/27/2014

10R7-12883 Underwood,  Shelby Lantrip, Mike 2nd 3/11/2014

10R7-12974 Lutz,  Megan Stanley, Lori 2nd 3/9/2014

10R7-13028 Bess,  Monique Harper, Lee 2nd 4/27/2014

6R7-13027 Harris,  Cheyenne Dillon, Fred & Celit 3rd 4/27/2014

KU37Division: 13-14yrs Female Int Kumite

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires

14R7-13025 Serikali,  Raidia Serikali, Baba 1st 4/27/2014

10R7-12851 Camper,  Francis Eubanks, Marty 2nd 3/9/2014

KU38Division: 13-14yrs Female Beg Kumite

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires

38R7-12994 Aqullar,  Lizeth Ingram, Charles 1st 4/27/2014

28R7-13067 Griffin,  Dana Ingram, Charles 2nd 4/27/2014

26R7-12841 Smith,  Michelle Dillon, Fred & Celit 3rd 3/7/2014

14R7-13062 Griffith,  Linsey Dillon, Fred & Celit 4th 4/27/2014

14R7-12876 Griffith,  Dana Wrenn, Scott 4th 3/9/2014

10R7-12844 Peebles,  Felicity Dillon, Fred & Celit 5th 3/7/2014

6R7-13063 Johnson,  Tiffany Dillon, Fred & Celit 6th 4/27/2014

6R7-12895 Griffin,  Linsey Wrenn, Scott 6th 3/9/2014

KU39Division: 11-12yrs Male Adv Kumite

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires

14R7-12832 Farris,  Caden Schneider, Will 1st 2/7/2014

10R7-12890 Cowles,  Andrew Eubanks, Marty 2nd 3/9/2014

KU40Division: 11-12yrs Male Int Kumite

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires

14R7-12889 Pedigo,  Jacob Eubanks, Marty 1st 3/9/2014

10R7-12989 Davaloz,  Caleb Wrenn, Scott 2nd 4/27/2014

10R7-13064 Bullington,  Colton Eubanks, Marty 2nd 4/27/2014

6R7-13026 Muhammad,  Amir Sumler, DeAngelo 3rd 4/27/2014

6R7-12916 MacKenzie,  Maauac Brandt, Eric 3rd 3/11/2014

3R7-13057 Hankins,  Elijah Allen, Steve 4th 4/27/2014

KU41Division: 11-12yrs Male Beg Kumite

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires

14R7-12834 Simmons,  Khalyl Burrus, William 1st 2/7/2014

14R7-12962 Wheeler,  Stephon Young, Tony 1st 10/5/2013

10R7-12855 Swails,  Jared Turner, Jeff 2nd 12/1/2013

10R7-12921 Upton,  Landon Eubanks, Marty 2nd 3/9/2014



10R7-13052 Thomas,  Tshaun Starks, Rob 2nd 4/27/2014

10R7-13142 Sheehan,  Dominic Shipp, J.D. 2nd 11/1/2013

6R7-13053 Briscoe,  Darius Burrus, William 3rd 4/27/2014

6R7-12852 Smith,  Ethan Allison, Ann 3rd 3/9/2014

3R7-13020 Slemmons,  David Harper, Lee 4th 4/27/2014

KU42Division: 11-12yrs Female Adv Kumite

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires

51R7-12825 Shipp,  Julia Shipp, J.D. 1st 2/1/2014

17R7-12847 Smith,  Rameisha Dillon, Fred & Celit 2nd 3/7/2014

14R7-13058 Bess,  Joy Harper, Lee 3rd 4/27/2014

14R7-12975 Eubanks,  Haley Eubanks, Marty 3rd 3/9/2014

KU43Division: 11-12yrs Female Int Kumite

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires

14R7-12918 Berry,  Madison Reynolds, Chuck 1st 12/1/2014

KU44Division: 11-12yrs Female Beg Kumite

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires

14R7-13054 Peebles,  Karrie Dillon, Fred & Celit 1st 4/27/2014

14R7-12896 White,  Makaila Looney, Pat 1st 12/1/2013

6R7-12915 MacKenzie,  Cherry Brandt, Eric 2nd 3/11/2014

KU45Division: 9-10yrs Adv M/F Kumite

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires

38R7-12837 Chism,  Elizabeth Hoback, Kenneth 1st 3/7/2014

14R7-12910 Homedes,  Bryan Ruth, Brian 2nd 3/11/2014

14R7-13141 Durbin,  Hunter Clinkenbeard, Rube 2nd 11/1/2013

10R7-12904 Buck,  Rachel Hunter, David 3rd 12/1/2013

10R7-13108 McGuire,  Destanie Lesco, Amy 3rd 5/11/2014

10R7-13059 Foster,  Ashari Harper, Lee 3rd 4/27/2014

6R7-13017 Harris,  Christian Dillon, Fred & Celit 4th 4/27/2014

6R7-12924 Burch,  Ethan Eubanks, Marty 4th 3/9/2014

KU46Division: 9-10yrs Int M/F Kumite

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires

24R7-12943 Roberts,  Chase Auberger, Rachel 1st 5/11/2014

14R7-12987 Hankins,  Adonijan Allen, Steve 2nd 4/27/2014

14R7-13022 Griggs,  Hakeem Price, Anthony 2nd 4/27/2014

14R7-12966 Sowolers,  Rachel Eubanks, Marty 2nd 3/9/2014

14R7-12839 Walker,  Evonna Dillon, Fred & Celit 2nd 3/7/2014

14R7-13129 Clark,  Isaiah Hunter, Sam 2nd 12/1/2014

14R7-13126 Williamson,  Blake Schneider, Will 2nd 5/11/2014

10R7-13051 Dyamond,  Aiyanna Young, Malik 3rd 4/27/2014

10R7-12951 Brown,  Carter Warren, Jason 3rd 3/9/2014

9R7-12857 Hollis,  Skylar Eubanks, Marty 4th 3/9/2014

3R7-12902 Atwood,  Alexus Warren, Jason 5th 3/9/2014

KU47Division: 9-10yrs Beg M/F Kumite

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires

16R7-12828 Taylor,  Ian Shipp, J.D. 1st 2/1/2014

14R7-12920 Lujan,  Leslie Looney, Pat 2nd 12/1/2013

14R7-12899 Phelps,  Emily Eubanks, Marty 2nd 3/9/2014

14R7-12947 Speck,  Jacob Auberger, Rachel 2nd 5/11/2014

14R7-12949 White,  Scott Looney, Pat 2nd 10/5/2013

14R7-13128 Rondon,  Jason Crawford, Jason 2nd 10/5/2014

14R7-13110 Farley,  Rex Auberger, Rachel 2nd 5/11/2014

10R7-13140 Peebles,  Michaiah Dillon, Fred & Celit 3rd 11/1/2013

10R7-12923 Dobelstein,  Morgan Eubanks, Marty 3rd 3/9/2014

10R7-12928 Smith,  Jada Warren, Jason 3rd 3/9/2014

10R7-13047 Manar,  Alfalah Dillon, Fred & Celit 3rd 4/27/2014

10R7-12953 Schilling,  Fay Turner, Jeff 3rd 10/5/2013

6R7-12950 Blankenship,  Tristan Lantrip, Mike 4th 3/11/2014

3R7-12814 Thomas,  Fredrick Starks, Rob 5th 12/3/2013

3R7-13055 Ali,  Shahvazad Dillon, Fred & Celit 5th 4/27/2014

KU48Division: 7-8yrs Adv M/F Kumite

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires

14R7-12875 Millilen,  Trace Gray, Rusty 1st 12/1/2013

14R7-13018 Ndiaye,  Makhtar Dillon, Fred & Celit 1st 4/27/2014

13R7-13109 Burnett,  Mosey Lesco, Amy 2nd 5/11/2014

10R7-13019 Moore,  Chris Harper, Lee 3rd 4/27/2014

3R7-12907 Gish,  Hannah Lantrip, Mike 4th 3/11/2014

KU49Division: 7-8yrs Int M/F Kumite

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires

34R7-13011 Brown,  Sidney Starks, Rob 1st 4/27/2014

14R7-12933 Asbary,  Caleb Reynolds, Chuck 2nd 12/1/2014

10R7-12986 Henderson,  EJ Ingram, Charles 3rd 4/27/2014

6R7-13016 Malone,  Deron Murphy, Frank 4th 4/27/2014

6R7-12977 Racey,  Patrick Reynolds, Chuck 4th 10/5/2014

6R7-12939 Hawkins,  Jackson Reynolds, Chuck 4th 10/5/2014

6R7-13127 Martin,  Jacob Schneider, Will 4th 5/11/2014

3R7-12935 Shipley,  Griffen Reynolds, Chuck 5th 12/1/2014

3R7-13015 Greene,  Dwight Bell, Ken & Tony 5th 4/27/2014

KU50Division: 7-8yrs Beg M/F Kumite

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires

54R7-12931 Koon,  Sarina Shipp, J.D. 1st 4/7/2014

14R7-13049 Fletcher,  Monyeah Serikali, Baba 2nd 4/27/2014

14R7-13014 Grimes,  Derae Young, Malik 2nd 4/27/2014

14R7-13046 Terry,  Tvon Starks, Rob 2nd 4/27/2014

14R7-13124 Rondon,  Jesali Crawford, Jason 2nd 10/5/2014



14R7-12901 Elliott,  Rakeal Eubanks, Marty 2nd 3/9/2014

14R7-12955 McCollum,  Jack Turner, Jeff 2nd 10/5/2013

10R7-12800 Robinson,  Lenario Starks, Rob 3rd 11/5/2013

10R7-12983 Sandoval,  Moises Ingram, Charles 3rd 4/27/2014

10R7-13044 Coach,  Xavier Price, Anthony 3rd 4/27/2014

10R7-13148 Thompson,  Kaleisha Harper, Lee 3rd 11/1/2013

10R7-13008 Pabst,  Olivia Price, Anthony 3rd 4/27/2014

10R7-13050 Cosby,  Ammoni Serikali, Baba 3rd 4/27/2014

10R7-12952 Whiteaker,  Jason Warren, Jason 3rd 3/9/2014

6R7-13010 Evans,  Javion Price, Anthony 4th 4/27/2014

6R7-13135 Sherman,  Zakk Auberger, Rachel 4th 7/26/2014

6R7-12836 Logan,  Janhya Starks, Rob 4th 2/14/2014

6R7-13045 Daniels,  Reuben Ingram, Charles 4th 4/27/2014

3R7-12900 Bishop,  Tyler Jenkins, Kerry 5th 12/1/2013

3R7-12804 Mosby,  Zaria Starks, Rob 5th 11/5/2013

3R7-13048 Wheeler,  Lakyn Dillon, Fred & Celit 5th 4/27/2014

3R7-13106 Shipp,  Jaime Shipp, J.D. 5th 5/11/2014

3R7-12959 Dingman,  Caleb Wrenn, Scott 5th 3/9/2014

KU52Division: 6yrs (-) Beg M/F Kumite

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires

27R7-13107 Shipp,  Jonathan Shipp, J.D. 1st 5/11/2014

14R7-12913 Price,  Abigail Wrenn, Scott 2nd 3/9/2014

14R7-12981 Jones,  Kesaun Ingram, Charles 2nd 4/27/2014

14R7-12866 Gammon,  Jobe Eubanks, Marty 2nd 3/9/2014

14R7-13123 Bulle,  Cameron Hunter, Sam 2nd 10/1/2014

10R7-12982 Baymon,  Israel Ingram, Charles 3rd 10/5/2014

10R7-12932 Grey,  Potter Allison, Ann 3rd 3/9/2014

10R7-12934 Asbary,  Carson Reynolds, Chuck 3rd 12/1/2013

10R7-12865 Ryan,  Jackson Eubanks, Marty 3rd 3/9/2014

10R7-12985 Lopez,  Angel Ingram, Charles 3rd 4/27/2014

6R7-13006 Wheelers,  LayJah Dillon, Fred & Celit 4th 4/27/2014

6R7-13125 Clark,  Caden Hunter, Sam 4th 10/1/2014

6R7-12945 Broyles,  Hunter Auberger, Rachel 4th 10/5/2013

6R7-13122 Steed,  Sarah Hunter, Sam 4th 12/1/2014

3R7-13007 Brown,  Shaniya Harper, Lee 5th 4/27/2014

3R7-12846 Peebles Jr.,  Nathan Dillon, Fred & Celit 5th 3/7/2014



Region #7 Final Season Ratings ~ Weapons

W101Division: BlackBelt Women 18yrs + Weapons

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires
14R7-12854 Jenkins,  Kerri Turner, Jeff 1st 10/1/2013

14R7-13114 Buis,  Robin Whited, Sedita 1st 10/1/2013

14R7-13112 Vaughn,  Elizabeth Vaughn, John 1st 10/1/2013

10R7-13113 Blake,  Kaylyn Blake, Kaylyn 2nd 10/1/2013

W103Division: Black Belt Men 18yrs+ Hard Style Weapons

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires
17R7-12827 Stringer,  Sam Shipp, J.D. 1st 2/1/2014

14R7-13111 Burrows,  George Burrows, George 2nd 10/1/2013

10R7-12957 Mull,  Jerry Ruth, Brian 3rd 3/11/2014

W104Division: Black Belt Jr. 14-17yrs Weapons

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires
58R7-12787 Sanders,  Hayley Starks, Rob 1st 11/5/2013

W105Division: Black Belt 13yrs & under Weapons

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires
42R7-12942 Auberger,  Dani Auberger, Rachel 1st 7/1/2014

14R7-13118 Hatfield,  Jacob Schneider, Will 2nd 5/11/2014

14R7-12974 Lutz,  Megan Stanley, Lori 2nd 3/9/2014

14R7-12961 Loetz,  Sophia Ruth, Brian 2nd 3/11/2014

14R7-12882 Graves,  Daniel Warren, Jason 2nd 3/9/2014

10R7-13137 Easton,  Andrea Clinkenbeard, Rube 3rd 11/1/2013

6R7-12929 Besse,  Jacob Warren, Jason 5th 3/9/2014

6R7-12930 Hatfield,  Jacob Schneider, Will 4th 12/1/2013

W106Division: Women 18yrs+ Beg/Int/Adv Weapons

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires
42R7-12886 Starks,  Kelly Eubanks, Marty 2nd 3/9/2014

10R7-13136 Greene,  Paige Starks, Rob 1st 7/1/2014

W107Division: Men 18yrs+ Beg/Int/Adv Weapons

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires
28R7-12998 Bonaminio,  James Ware, Kenneth 1st 4/27/2014

20R7-12944 Roberts,  Jerry Auberger, Rachel 2nd 5/11/2014

14R7-12948 Adkins,  Shedrick Brandt, Eric 3rd 3/9/2014

14R7-12936 Shaw,  James Young, Danny 3rd 12/1/2013

14R7-13147 Cabraja,  Boban Eubanks, Marty 3rd 7/19/2014

10R7-13039 Duke,  Eddie Powers, Jason 4th 4/27/2014

6R7-12999 Vizina,  Keith Bell, Ken & Tony 4/27/2014

W108Division: 15-17yrs Adv M/F Weapons

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires
14R7-12894 Bowman,  Breaonna Ruth, Brian 1st 3/11/2014

W109Division: 15-17yrs Int M/F Weapons

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires
6R7-12862 Green,  Daniel Harris, Blake 1st 3/9/2014

W110Division: 15-17yrs Beg M/F Weapons

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires
14R7-12960 Dickerson,  Kelby Allison, Ann 1st 3/9/2014

14R7-13031 Carnell,  Keontay Starks, Rob 1st 4/27/2014

10R7-12878 Bailey,  Tyler Pierce, James 2nd 12/1/2013

10R7-12995 Jochimani,  Leo Ingram, Charles 2nd 4/27/2014

W111Division: 13-14yrs  Adv M/F Weapons

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires
10R7-12883 Underwood,  Shelby Lantrip, Mike 1st 3/11/2014

6R7-12856 Jones,  Brant Warren, Jason 2nd 3/9/2014

W112Division: 13-14yrs  Int M/F Weapons

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires
28R7-12851 Camper,  Francis Eubanks, Marty 1st 3/9/2014

20R7-12927 Benitez,  Ben Eubanks, Marty 2nd 3/9/2014

14R7-13139 Baker,  JC Clinkenbeard, Rube 3rd 11/1/2013

3R7-12990 Oliver,  Bilek Ingram, Charles 4th 4/27/2014

W113Division: 13-14yrs  Beg M/F Weapons

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires
38R7-12994 Aqullar,  Lizeth Ingram, Charles 1st 4/27/2014

20R7-12996 Valladares,  Ryan Ingram, Charles 2nd 4/27/2014

14R7-12864 Isenberg,  Jaden Brooks, J. 3rd 12/1/2013

10R7-12838 Lewis,  Gus Shipp, J.D. 4th 3/7/2014

6R7-12988 Sims,  Kiyria Ingram, Charles 4/27/2014

3R7-12997 Osterwisch,  Sam Ware, Kenneth 4/27/2014

W114Division: 11-12yrs Adv M/F Weapons

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires
14R7-12991 Simmons,  Isaiah Ingram, Charles 1st 4/27/2014

14R7-12890 Cowles,  Andrew Eubanks, Marty 1st 3/9/2014

10R7-12973 Lutz,  Hunter Stanley, Lori 2nd 3/9/2014

3R7-12825 Shipp,  Julia Shipp, J.D. 3rd 2/1/2014

3R7-12832 Farris,  Caden Schneider, Will 3rd 2/7/2014

3R7-12884 Barton,  Scott Eubanks, Marty 3rd 3/9/2014



W115Division: 11-12yrs Int M/F Weapons

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires
14R7-12989 Davaloz,  Caleb Wrenn, Scott 1st 4/27/2014

W116Division: 11-12yrs  Beg M/F Weapons

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires
10R7-12852 Smith,  Ethan Allison, Ann 1st 3/9/2014

10R7-12855 Swails,  Jared Turner, Jeff 1st 12/1/2013

W117Division: 9-10yrs Adv M/F Weapons

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires
38R7-12837 Chism,  Elizabeth Hoback, Kenneth 1st 3/7/2014

24R7-12992 Horan,  Luke Clinkenbeard, Rube 2nd 4/27/2014

14R7-12940 Brown,  Joe Stanley, Lori 3rd 3/9/2014

14R7-12924 Burch,  Ethan Eubanks, Marty 3rd 3/9/2014

6R7-12993 Pabst,  Nate Price, Anthony 4th 4/27/2014

3R7-12925 Ramsey,  Gabi Eubanks, Marty 5th 3/9/2014

W118Division: 9-10yrs Int M/F Weapons

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires
38R7-12943 Roberts,  Chase Auberger, Rachel 1st 5/11/2014

14R7-12857 Hollis,  Skylar Eubanks, Marty 2nd 3/9/2014

10R7-12903 Goble,  Gunner Harris, Blake 3rd 3/9/2014

6R7-12906 Weddington,  Ashton Harris, Blake 4th 3/9/2014

3R7-12987 Hankins,  Adonijan Allen, Steve 5th 4/27/2014

W119Division: 9-10yrs  Beg M/F Weapons

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires
34R7-12947 Speck,  Jacob Auberger, Rachel 1st 5/11/2014

28R7-12828 Taylor,  Ian Shipp, J.D. 2nd 2/1/2014

28R7-13110 Farley,  Rex Auberger, Rachel 2nd 5/11/2014

14R7-13177 Daieley,  Brenden Ware, Kenneth 3rd 7/27/2014

14R7-12863 Sailer,  Gabe Stanley, Lori 3rd 3/9/2014

10R7-12983 Sandoval,  Moises Ingram, Charles 4th 4/27/2014

6R7-12853 Jackson,  Brennan Turner, Jeff 5th 12/1/2013

6R7-12984 Fant,  Thomas Sumler, DeAngelo 5th 4/27/2014

3R7-12985 Lopez,  Angel Ingram, Charles 6th 4/27/2014

W120Division: 8yrs (-) Adv M/F Weapons

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires
14R7-13126 Williamson,  Blake Schneider, Will 1st 5/11/2014

14R7-12860 Wells,  Johnathan Eubanks, Marty 1st 3/9/2014

10R7-13109 Burnett,  Mosey Lesco, Amy 2nd 5/11/2014

6R7-12875 Millilen,  Trace Gray, Rusty 3rd 12/1/2013

W121Division: 8yrs (-) Int M/F Weapons

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires
14R7-12905 Bell,  Braeden Lantrip, Mike 1st 3/11/2014

10R7-12986 Henderson,  EJ Ingram, Charles 2nd 4/27/2014

6R7-12859 Pedigo,  Joshua Eubanks, Marty 3rd 3/9/2014

W122Division: 8yrs (-) Beg M/F Weapons

TotPKC # Name Instructor Place Expires
52R7-12931 Koon,  Sarina Shipp, J.D. 1st 4/7/2014

14R7-12945 Broyles,  Hunter Auberger, Rachel 2nd 10/5/2013

14R7-12981 Jones,  Kesaun Ingram, Charles 2nd 4/27/2014

14R7-13135 Sherman,  Zakk Auberger, Rachel 2nd 7/26/2014

14R7-12858 Reid,  Joshua Eubanks, Marty 2nd 3/9/2014

10R7-12982 Baymon,  Israel Ingram, Charles 3rd 10/5/2014

6R7-13138 Fried,  Garrett Clinkenbeard, Rube 4th 11/1/2013

3R7-12900 Bishop,  Tyler Jenkins, Kerry 5th 12/1/2013

3R7-12901 Elliott,  Rakeal Eubanks, Marty 6th 3/9/2014


